

™ GAIETY

Equity/ Ayr Gaiety Theatre House Agreement

1. The Agreement

- a) It has been agreed between Adam Adnyana for Equity, and Jeremy Wyatt for The Gaiety Theatre Ayr (referred to as 'The Company' hereafter) that all productions by The Company, shall use the Equity/UK Theatre Subsidised Theatre Agreement for their minimum terms and rates for the engagement of performers and stage managers (referred to as 'Company Members' hereafter). The exception being the annual pantomime production which will use the Equity/UK Theatre Commercial Theatre Agreement for their minimum terms for the engagement of performers and stage managers (referred to as 'Company Members' hereafter).
- b) The Company recognises Equity as the only appropriate body to negotiate terms and conditions collectively for the engagement of Performers and Stage Managers ("Company Members")
- c) This agreement is to commence on 01/07/2022 and subsist until further notice. Either party may terminate this agreement by giving one month's written notice.

2. Use of this Agreement

- a) This House Agreement will form the basis of each individual Contract of Employment.
- b) A copy of this Agreement must be provided with each individual Contract of Employment of Stage Mangers and/or Performers.
- c) A copy of this Agreement must be available on The Company website.

ADAM ADNYANA Adam Adnyana for Equity

Date: 15.06.2022

JEREMY WYATT

Jeremy Wyatt for The Gaiety Theatre Ayr